
Intervenor Compensation 2017

 INSURER  (prior approval rate matter unless 
otherwise noted)  

FILE NO.  INTERVENOR  TOTAL COMPENSATION  
AWARDED TO 
INTERVENOR  (paid by  
insurer, unless 
otherwise noted)  

COMPENSATION  
AWARDED TO 
INTERVENOR 
FOR IN-HOUSE  
COSTS  

COMPENSATION AWARDED  
TO INTERVENOR FOR 
OUTSIDE/INDEPENDENT 
EXPERT WITNESS(ES) COSTS  

COMPENSATION  
AWARD DATE  
(OR DATE  
MATTER WAS  
CLOSED)  

AVG. RATE  
REQUESTED/AVG. 
RATE  APPROVED  

 1   State Farm General Insurance Company  IP-2015-00002  
(PA-2015-00004)  

Consumer Federation  
of California  

$669,466.14  $228,103.84  $441,362.26  June 12, 2017  +6.9%/-7.0% 

 2   State Farm General Insurance Company  IP-2015-00003  
(PA-2015-00004)  

Consumer Watchdog  $1,928,469.52  $469,074.83  $1,459,394.69  June 22, 2017  +6.9%/-7.0% 

 3   State Farm General Insurance Company  IP-2016-0010  
(PA-2016-00009)  

Consumer Watchdog  $33,126.50  $9,435.00  $23,691.50  November 1, 
2017  

-21.6%/-40% 

 4 Viking Insurance Company of Wisconsin  IP-2016-00013  
(PA-2016-00011)  

Consumer Federation  
of California  

$40,825.25  $15,995.25  $24,830.00  November 15, 
2017  

+6.9%/+1.6% 

 5 CSAA Insurance Exchange  IP-2016-00003  
(PA-2016-00003)  

United Policyholders  $160,144.50  $42,532.50  $117,612.00  November 16, 
2017  

+4%/-5.8% 

 6   Farmers Insurance Exchange, Fire Insurance IP-2016-00009  
(PA-2016-00008)  

Consumer Watchdog  $143,041.00  $68,632.00  $74,409.00  November 17, 
2017  

+6.9%/+4.5% 
Exchange, and Mid-Century Insurance Company  

 7 Loya Casualty Insurance Company  IP-2016-00011  
(PA-2016-00010)  

Consumer Federation  
of California  

$34,219.39  $15,700.89  $18,518.50  November 29, 
2017  

+6.9%/+5.85% 

 8 California Automobile Assigned Risk Plan (CAARP)  IP-2016-00005  
(REG-2016-
00011)  

Consumer Watchdog  $24,241.00  $5,787.50  $18,453.50  December 2, 2017  +12.8%/+7% 

 




